工业领域可靠伙伴
Reliable Cooperation Partner
in Industrial Field
由于本公司持续的产品升级造成的内容变更，恕不另行通知
V3.0
资料编码 Date code L6210047
版权所有 深圳市汇川技术股份有限公司
Copyright 　 Shenzhen Inovance Technology Co., Ltd.

约0.3kg（不含电缆：Without cable）
95%RH（不结露 No Condensing）
选型指导及型号说明 Model Explanation:
EA58S10-B13M12-AN30G3
连接说明 Connection Explanation:
安装尺寸图 Mounting Dimensions（单位Unit：mm）:
地址选择开关、波特率选择开关
Address selection Switch,
Baudrate selecton Switch.
手动功能 Manual Function
>100MΩ (AC500V 1min)绝缘阻抗 Insulation Impedance
单圈分辨率 Single-turn Resolution
多圈分辨率 Multi-turn Resolution
12~16 bits
12~16 bits
电机轴安装要求 Mounting Requirment of Motor Shaft :
绝对编码器；外径Ф58；实心轴Ф10；单圈分辨率13位，多圈分辨率12位；CANopen协议；驱动器CAN输出；工作电压DC10~30V；高防护；电缆侧出线。
Absolute Encoder; OD: Ф58; Shaft Diamete: Ф10; Single Turn Resolution: 13bits, Multi Turn Resolution: 12bits ; CAN Driver;
Supply Voltage: DC10~30V; High protection;Side Outlet Cable.
EA 58 S10 B13 M12 A N 30 G 3
N
A
30
G
3
EA 绝对式编码器 Absolute  Encoder
通信协议 Communication
Protocol A: CANopen
工作电压 Supply Voltage
5：DC5V
30：DC10~30V
密封形式 Sealing
G: 高防护 High protection
电缆出线方式 Wire Outlet Type
3：电缆侧出线 Side outlet Cable
客户订制 Customized Informat
输出方式 Output Interface
N: CAN Driver
外径 OD
Ф58mm
实心轴径 Shaft Diameter
S6: Ф6mm          S10: Ф10mm
S12: Ф12mm     S15: Ф15mm
单圈分辨率 Single Turn Resolution
B13: Single Turn Resolution: 13bits
范围 Range: 12~16 bits
58
S10
B13
多圈分辨率Multi Turn Resolution
M12: Multi Turn Resolution: 12bits
范围Range: 12~16 bits
M12

0.3kg
95%RH（不结露 No Condensing）
选型指导及型号说明 Model Explanation:
EI38H8-2500-4P3D5N3TS
增量编码器外径Ф38，空心孔径Ф8，分辨率2500，磁极对数4，驱动器26C31输出，工作电压DC5V，无密封，电缆侧出线，工作温度-20~120℃，省线式输出形式。
Incremental Encoder; OD：Ф38;Bore diameter of hollow shaft: Ф8;Resolution: 2500 P/R;4 pairs of pole; Drive: 26C31;Supply Voltage: DC5V;
No Sealing; Side Outlet Cable; Operating Temperature: -20~120℃; Wire-saving output.
电缆信号颜色说明 Cable Color Explanation:
注1：电缆颜色如有更改，恕不另行通知，请以编码器标签或说明书上的颜色定义为准。
省线式Wire-saving：
Note 1: Please refer to color table or product instruction to connect wires. Change of wire color will not be informed respectively.
注2：电缆标准长度0.5米，如需其他规格需在订货中说明。
Note 2: Standard cable length is 0.5m. Other length can be customized.
EI 38 H8 -2500- 4P 3D 5 N 3
4P SEI 增量编码器 Incremental Encoder
外径 OD
38：Ф38mm
空心孔径 Bore Diameter
H6：Ф6mm
H8：Ф8mm
E9：内锥形半空心轴
       （half taper hollow shaft)
分辨率 Resolution
1250     2500     5000
磁极对数 Pole Pair
4P/5P/8P/10P
输出方式 Output Circuit
3D：驱动器（Driver）26C31
工作电压 Supply Voltage
5：DC5V
密封形式 Sealing
N：无密封（No Sealing）
电缆出线方式 Wire Outlet Type
3：电缆侧出线（Side Outlet Cable）
省线式 Wire-saving
空：非省线式 Non- wire-saving
S：省线式 Wire-saving
客户订制 Customized Informat
工作温度 Operating Temperature
空：-20~85℃
T：-20~120℃
38
H8
-2500-
T S
3D
5

0.3kg（不含电缆 No cable contained）
95%RH（不结露 No Condensing）
选型指导及型号说明 Model Explanation:
 EI38S6-1024-CR30Y3
增量编码器 Incremental Encoder 工作电压 Supply Voltage
5：DC5V
30：DC10~30V
密封形式 Sealing
Y：有密封 (With Sealing)
电缆出线方式 Wire Outlet Type
3：电缆侧出线（Side outlet Cable）
客户订制 Customized Informat
输出信号 Output Signal
B：A、B
C：A、B、Z
D：A、A、B、B
E：A、A、B、B 、Z、Z
输出方式 Output Circuit
R：互补输出（Push-pull)
C：集电极开路（Open Collector)
V：电压输出（Voltage）
1D：驱动器（Driver）26LS31
3D：驱动器（Driver）26C31
5D：驱动器（Driver）3487
6D：驱动器（Driver）7272
外径 OD
Ф38mm
实心轴径 Shaft Diameter
Ф6mm
分辨率 Resolution
50/360/600/1000/1024/2500
输出信号与相位关系 Output Signals & Phase Relation:
从编码器安装面看顺时针（CW）旋转输出波形图
90°相位差A&B两信号与零位信号
　Output two signals of A&B that are in quadrature and Index signal Z.
占空比(Duty Ratio):
相位差(Phase Shift):
零位信号(Z Index Pulse Width):
Z信号与A、B信号的相位位置关系不做规定
X +X =0.5T± 0.1T; X +X =0.5T±0.1T 1 2 3 4
X =0.25T±0.125T（n=1,2,3,4）n
T =T±0.5T.Z
　No definition of phase relation between A/B and Z.
Signals output as shaft clockwise rotate, view encoder from
the side of  shaft.
电路输出方式（示例） Example for output circuit:
注3：Z信号如需负脉冲（负逻辑）须在订货中说明
Note 3: Please inform if the negative pulse of Z signal need to be output.
安装尺寸图 Mounting Dimensions（单位Unit：ｍｍ）：
V CC
G N D
输出(output)
V CC
G N D
输出(output)
互补输出（Push-pull） 集电极开路输出（OC） 驱动器输出（Driver）

0.3kg
95%RH（不结露 No Condensing）
选型指导及型号说明 Model Explanation:
 EI58S10-1024-CR30Y3
增量编码器外径Ф58，实心轴径Ф10，分辨率1024，A、B、Z三相信号，互补输出，工作电压DC10~30V，带密封圈，电缆侧出线。
Incremental Encoder; OD：Ф58;Solid shaft diameter: Ф8; Resolution: 600 P/R; A、B、Z output; Output Circuit:Push-pull;
Supply Voltage: DC10~30V; With Sealing; Side Outlet Cable.
增量编码器 Incremental Encoder 工作电压 Supply Voltage
5：DC5V
30：DC10~30V
密封形式 Sealing
Y：有密封（WithSealing）
电缆出线方式 Wire Outlet Type
3：电缆侧出线（Side outlet Cable）
客户订制 Customized Informat
输出信号 Output Signal
B：A、B
C：A、B、Z
D：A、A、B、B
E：A、A、B、B、Z、Z
输出方式 Output Circuit
R：互补输出（Push-pull)
C：集电极开路（Open Collector)
V：电压输出（Voltage)
1D：驱动器（Driver）26LS31
3D：驱动器（Driver）26C31
5D：驱动器（Driver）3487
6D：驱动器（Driver）7272
外径 OD
Ф58mm
实心轴径 Shaft Diameter
Ф10mm
分辨率 Resolution
50/360/600/1000/1024/2500
电机轴安装要求（示例）Example for Mounting & Mounting Requirements:
A
B
Z
输出信号与相位关系 Output Signals & Phase Relation:
从编码器安装面看顺时针（CW）旋转输出波形图
90°相位差A&B两信号与零位信号
　Output two signals of A&B that are in quadrature and Index signal Z.
占空比(Duty Ratio):
相位差(Phase Shift):
零位信号(Z Index Pulse Width):
Z信号与A、B信号的相位位置关系不做规定
X +X =0.5T± 0.1T; X +X =0.5T±0.1T 1 2 3 4
X =0.25T±0.125T（n=1,2,3,4）n
T =T±0.5T.Z
　No definition of phase relation between A/B and Z.
Signals output as shaft clockwise rotate, view encoder from
the side of  shaft.
电路输出方式（示例） Example for output circuit:
注3：Z信号如需负脉冲（负逻辑）须在订货中说明
Note 3: Please inform if the negative pulse of Z signal need to be output.
安装尺寸图 Mounting Dimensions（单位Unit：ｍｍ）：
V CC
G N D
输出(output)
V CC
G N D
输出(output)
互补输出（Push-pull） 集电极开路输出（OC） 驱动器输出（Driver）
屏蔽双绞线(Shield t wisted p airs)
驱动器(D river) 接收器(Receiver)
EI58H16 EI58S10
EI58H
EI58S

0.6kg（不含电缆 No cable contained）
95%RH（不结露 No Condensing）
选型指导及型号说明 Model Explanation:
EI100H38-1024-CR30G3
增量编码器；外径Ф100；空心孔径Ф38；分辨率1024；A、B、Z、三相信号；互补输出；工作电压DC10~30V；高防护；电缆侧出线。
Incremental Encoder; OD: Ф100; Bore diameter of hollow shaft: Ф38; Resolution: 1024 P/R; A、B、Z output; Output Circuit: Push-pull;
Supply Voltage: DC10~30V; High protection; Side Outlet Cable.
增量编码器 Incremental Encoder 工作电压 Supply Voltage
5：DC5V
30：DC10~30V
密封形式 Sealing
G：高防护 High protection
电缆出线方式 Wire Outlet Type
3：电缆侧出线（Side outlet Cable）
客户订制 Customized Informat
输出信号 Output Signal
B：A、B
C：A、B、Z
D：A、A、B、B
E：A、A、B、B、Z、Z
输出方式 Output Circuit
R：互补输出（Push-pull)
C：集电极开路（Open Collector)
V：电压输出（Voltage）
3D：驱动器（Driver）26C31
6D：驱动器（Driver）7272
外径 OD
Ф100mm
空心孔径 Bore Diameter
H20：Ф20mm  H25：Ф25mm
H28：Ф28mm  H30：Ф30mm
H35：Ф35mm  H38：Ф38mm
分辨率 Resolution
360~5000P/R
安装与拆卸说明 Mounting & Dismounting :
    Take off the cover on the top surface. Then the top of hollow shaft can be seen. figure 1.
拆卸掉编码器上盖，露出空心轴。见图1
Put encoder into locating hole of tractor, And screw the inner hexagonal bolt(M5x50) through encoder’s hollow shaft to tractor. Make sure encoder and
tapered holes of tractor is homocentric. Figure 2.
将编码器推入曳引机的定位孔中，让锥轴与锥孔紧密吻合。M5x50的内六角螺钉穿入锥轴的中心孔与曳引机锥孔紧固，紧固力矩要求在5-5.5Nm，确保锥轴与锥孔
同心。见图2
Clockwise screw the bolt on bulge ring to make the ring expand tightly. So encoder can’t move in the locating hole. Figure3
顺时针旋紧胀环紧固螺钉，紧固力矩要求在0.6-0.8Nm，确保胀环被可靠固定。见图3
盖上编码器上盖，安装完成，见图5。Put on the cover again . The mounting processes end. Figure5
插上编码器电缆。见图4 plug the encoder cable. Figure 4
安装过程图解 Mounting Processes
图1（Figure 1） 图2（Figure 2） 图3（Figure 3） 图4（Figure 4） 图5（Figure 5）
图6（Figure 6） 图7（Figure 7） 图8（Figure 8） 图9（Figure 9） 图10（Figure 10）
拆卸过程图解 Dismounting Processes
电缆屏蔽的处理
拆卸掉编码器上盖，露出空心轴，见图6。 Take off the cover on the top surface. Then the top of hollow shaft can be seen. figure 6.
Anticlockwise screw the bolt on bulge ring to release the ring. Make encoder rotate smoothly in the locating hole. Figure 7.
逆时针松开胀环紧固螺钉，让胀环恢复松弛状态，见图7。
Anticlockwise screw M5x50 bolt out 1 or 2 threads, then clockwise screw M10x20 bolt in the center hole of tapered shaft of encoder continuously ,
until M5x60 bolt separate from tapered hole of tractor. Figure 8
M5x50的紧固螺钉，逆时针退出1~2圈，将M10x20的螺钉顺时针旋入锥轴的中心孔，顶M5螺钉直至锥轴与锥孔脱离，见图8。
退出M10螺钉，再退出M5x50螺钉，取下编码器，见图9、10。 Take out the M10x20 and M5x50 bolts, then make the encoder get out. Figure 9、10.
Connect the shielded cable to the ground through the
Pressing groove of encoder housing。
电缆屏蔽线通过编码器外壳上的压线槽与机体大地相连。
When user need to eliminate the shield wire , just take down the cover ,
and remove cable from the Pressing groove of encoder housing。
当需要在主机端拆除电缆屏蔽线时，拆除外壳压盖，将电缆从压线槽中移除，
见图11、图12.。
图11（Figure 11）
压线槽 Pressing groove
图12（Figure 12）
OD Ф100, Hollow shaft.
外径Ф100，空心轴
Applied for various automation equipment.

2kg
95%RH（不结露 No Condensing）
选型指导及型号说明 Model Explanation:
EI118H30-1024-CR30Y3
增量编码器；外径Ф118；空心孔径Ф30；分辨率1024；A、B、Z三相信号；互补输出；工作电压DC10~30V；带密封圈；电缆侧出线。
Incremental Encoder; OD: Ф118; Bore Diameter: Ф30; Resolution: 1024P/R; A、B、Z output; Output Circuit: Push-pull; Supply Voltage: DC10~30V;
With Sealing; Side Outlet Cable.
增量编码器 Incremental Encoder 工作电压 Supply Voltage
5：DC5V
30：DC10~30V
密封形式 Sealing
Y：有密封（With Sealing）
电缆出线方式 Wire Outlet Type
3：电缆侧出线（Side outlet Cable）
客户订制 Customized Informat
输出信号 Output Signal
B：A、B
C：A、B、Z
D：A、A、B、B
E：A、A、B、B 、Z、Z
输出方式 Output Circuit
R：互补输出（Push-pull)
C：集电极开路（Open Collector)
V：电压输出（Voltage）
1D：驱动器（Driver）26LS31
3D：驱动器（Driver）26C31
5D：驱动器（Driver）3487
6D：驱动器（Driver）7272
7D：驱动器（Driver）WX
外径 OD
Ф118mm
空心孔径 Bore Diameter
Ф20 ~Ф55mm
分辨率 Resolution
50~8192 P/R
电机轴安装要求（示例）Example for Mounting & Mounting Requirements:
A
B
Z
输出信号与相位关系 Output Signals & Phase Relation:
从编码器安装面看顺时针（CW）旋转输出波形图
90°相位差A&B两信号与零位信号
　Output two signals of A&B that are in quadrature and Index signal Z.
占空比(Duty Ratio):
相位差(Phase Shift):
零位信号(Z Index Pulse Width):
Z信号与A、B信号的相位位置关系不做规定
X +X =0.5T± 0.1T; X +X =0.5T±0.1T 1 2 3 4
X =0.25T±0.125T（n=1,2,3,4）n
T =T±0.5T.Z
　No definition of phase relation between A/B and Z.
Signals output as shaft clockwise rotate, view encoder from
the side of  shaft.
电路输出方式（示例） Example for output circuit:
注3：Z信号如需负脉冲（负逻辑）须在订货中说明
Note 3: Please inform if the negative pulse of Z signal need to be output.
安装尺寸图 Mounting Dimensions（单位Unit：ｍｍ）：
V CC
G N D
输出(output)
V CC
G N D
输出(output)
互补输出（Push-pull） 集电极开路输出（OC） 驱动器输出（Driver）

SL
3029
选型指导及型号说明 Model Explanation:
 SLD2-12GM-PC1B
S L D 2- 12 GM- P C 1
12
GM-
S
L
D
2－
传感器 Sensor 外径 OD
6：M6
8：M8
12：M12
18：M18
30：M30
36：M36
49：M49
形式Housing Type
GM：金属壳埋入式
Metal Housing with coil inside
GN：金属壳非埋入式
Metal Housing with coil outside
CN：塑料 Plastic Housing
输出 Output Circuit
N：NPN
P：PNP
W：两线（2 wires）
电源电压 Supply Voltage
1：DC10~30V
2：AC80~160V
3：AC140~240V
输出电流 Output Current
A：≥10mA
B：≥100mA
C：≥200mA
电缆长度 Cable Length
2：m
客户订制 Customized Informat
空：电缆直出线 Lead Wire
C：接插件出线 Connector
输出状态 Output State
K：常开 Normally Open
H：常闭 Normally Closed
C：两线（2 wires）（PLC）
电感型 Inductance
电源性质 Power Supply Type
D：直流 DC
A：交流 AC
检测距离 Detecting Distance
1：1mm
2：2mm
4：4mm
5：5 mm
8：8 mm
10：10 mm
20：20 mm
25：25 mm
B 2 -C
P
C
1
B
2
C
■ 适用于工业自动控制系统、自动生产线、自动化专机、数控机床等的位置控制、转速控制
Suitable for industrial automatic control system, automatic production line, automatic special machine,
NC machine tool and so on.
■ 可与PLC接口，也可驱动继电器
Can be connected to PLC interface and drive delay.

SL
技术规格 Specification:
选型指导及型号说明 Model Explanation:
SC25-6×8
狭缝型联轴器（Slit Coupling），长度（Length）25,两端孔径（Hub Bore）Φ6、Φ8。
联轴器 Shaft Couplings
安装尺寸图 Mounting Dimensions（单位Unit：mm）:
狭缝型（Slit Coupling） 膜片型（Diaphragm Coupling）
狭缝型（Slit Coupling）
膜片型（Diaphragm Coupling）
狭缝型
SC Slit
膜片型
DDC Diaphragm
联轴器类型
Type
长度
（Length）L
外径
（OD）D
标准孔径（hub bore）
d1×d2（mm）*
额定扭矩
（Rated Torque）
扭矩
（Torque）
转速
（Rotating speed）
偏心
（Radial offset）
偏角
（Angular error）
轴向偏差
（Axial Motion）
Φ6、Φ7、Φ8、 Φ9、
Φ10孔径间 的任意组合
 (combine with
any bore diameter
among them)
22mm
25mm
30mm
18mm
18mm
20mm
1 N•m
1 N•m
1.5 N•m
≤2N•m
≤2N•m
≤3N•m
≤35000rpm
≤30000rpm
≤26000rpm
≤0.10mm
≤0.10mm
≤0.10mm
≤2 °
≤2 °
≤2 °
≤±0.3 mm
≤±0.4 mm
≤±0.4 mm
Φ9、Φ10、Φ15孔径
间的任意组合